exchange ratio equal to 63 (sixty-three) new Neurosoft’s shares every 11 (eleven) 

Kestrel shares held;  

 184,194 New Shares attributed free of charge to Neurosoft’s shareholders 

immediately before merger with the proportional allocation to the shareholders of 1 

(one) free New Share for every 135 (one hundred thirty five) shares. 

b) The Company has completed its reallocation to its new offices which are located at 466 

Irakliou Avenue and Kiprou, Iraklion Attikis.  

c) The Board of Directors of the Company, during the meeting of March 11, 2015 and in 

accordance with article 22 of the Company’s Articles of Association, unanimously has